2016 OHSAA Football Division VIl Schools and Regions

School

MAPLETON

ST JOHN SCHOOL
MALVERN

LEETONIA

WELLSVILLE
LUTHERAN EAST
WHITNEY M YOUNG SCHOOL
ST MARY CENTRAL CATHOLIC
NEWBURY
CONOTTON VALLEY
MONROEVILLE

SOUTH CENTRAL

ST PAUL

TORONTO

FAIRPORT HARDING
JACKSON-MILTON
LOWELLVILLE

MC KINLEY

VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
WINDHAM

EAST CANTON
MOGADORE

CHALKER

JOHN F KENNEDY
MATHEWS JR/SR HIGH
STRASBURG-FRANKLIN
TUSCARAWAS CENTRAL CATHOLIC
PERRY

ST JOHN'S

BUCKEYE CENTRAL
CRESTLINE

HICKSVILLE

ARCADIA

ARLINGTON
CORY-RAWSON

MC COMB

VANLUE

HOLGATE

TOLEDO CHRISTIAN
RIDGEDALE

DANBURY

LEIPSIC
PANDORA-GILBOA

City

ASHLAND
ASHTABULA
MALVERN
LEETONIA
WELLSVILLE
CLEVELAND HTS
CLEVELAND
SANDUSKY
NEWBURY
BOWERSTON
MONROEVILLE
GREENWICH
NORWALK
TORONTO
FAIRPORT HARBOR
NORTH JACKSON
LOWELLVILLE
SEBRING
YOUNGSTOWN
WINDHAM
EAST CANTON
MOGADORE
SOUTHINGTON
WARREN
VIENNA
STRASBURG
NEW PHILADELPHIA
LIMA

DELPHOS

NEW WASHINGTON
CRESTLINE
HICKSVILLE
ARCADIA
Arlington
RAWSON

MC COMB
VANLUE
HOLGATE
TOLEDO
MORRAL
LAKESIDE
LEIPSIC
PANDORA

Enrollment County

97 Ashland
39 Ashtabula
60 Carroll

91 Columbiana
91 Columbiana
82 Cuyahoga
41 Cuyahoga
72 Erie

61 Geauga
45 Harrison
78 Huron

80 Huron

82 Huron

98 Jefferson
63 Lake

87 Mahoning
76 Mahoning
63 Mahoning
86 Mahoning
72 Portage
89 Stark

97 Summit
85 Trumbull
81 Trumbull
83 Trumbull
68 Tuscarawas
40 Tuscarawas
76 Allen

82 Allen

82 Crawford
60 Crawford
99 Defiance
65 Hancock
80 Hancock
63 Hancock
91 Hancock
33 Hancock
48 Henry

64 Lucas

88 Marion
51 Ottawa
80 Putnam
69 Putnam

Football

Division

Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VII
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VII
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VII
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VII
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI
Division VI

2015
Region
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

2016
Region
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26



LUCAS

PLYMOUTH

LAKOTA

ST JOSEPH CENTRAL CATHOLIC
CALVERT

CRESTVIEW

EDGERTON

EDON

HILLTOP

NORTH BALTIMORE
FEDERAL HOCKING
TRIMBLE

BRIDGEPORT
SHADYSIDE

ST JOHN CENTRAL
FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
FISHER CATHOLIC
MILLERSPORT
AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE
GROVE CITY CHRISTIAN
HARVEST PREPARATORY
SOUTH GALLIA
BUCKEYE TRAIL
DANVILLE

SYMMES VALLEY
EASTERN

SOUTHERN

BEALLSVILLE

BISHOP ROSECRANS
CALDWELL
SHENANDOAH

MILLER

EASTERN

GREEN

NOTRE DAME
SCIOTOVILLE COMMUNITY
BELPRE

FRONTIER

WATERFORD
MANCHESTER

MINSTER

NEW BREMEN
WAYNESFIELD-GOSHEN
NEW MIAMI
CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN
CATHOLIC CENTRAL
SOUTHEASTERN LOCAL

LUCAS
PLYMOUTH
KANSAS
FREMONT

TIFFIN

CONVOY
EDGERTON

Edon

WEST UNITY
NORTH BALTIMORE
STEWART
GLOUSTER
BRIDGEPORT
SHADYSIDE
BELLAIRE
LANCASTER
LANCASTER
MILLERSPORT
COLUMBUS
GROVE CITY
Canal Winchester
CROWN CITY
LORE CITY
DANVILLE
WILLOW WOOD
REEDSVILLE
RACINE
BEALLSVILLE
ZANESVILLE
CALDWELL
SARAHSVILLE
CORNING
BEAVER
FRANKLIN FURNACE
Portsmouth
PORTSMOUTH
BELPRE

NEW MATAMORAS
Waterford
MANCHESTER
MINSTER

NEW BREMEN
WAYNESFIELD
Hamilton
Fairfield
SPRINGFIELD
SOUTH CHARLESTON

70 Richland
86 Richland
99 Sandusky
58 Sandusky
63 Seneca
98 Van Wert
84 Williams
60 Williams
62 Williams
62 Wood

96 Athens
87 Athens
75 Belmont
96 Belmont
43 Belmont
62 Fairfield
71 Fairfield
69 Fairfield
89 Franklin
73 Franklin
62 Franklin
72 Gallia

97 Guernsey
83 Knox

95 Lawrence
74 Meigs

85 Meigs
41 Monroe

49 Muskingum

75 Noble
93 Noble
78 Perry
75 Pike

73 Scioto
48 Scioto
59 Scioto

98 Washington
84 Washington
70 Washington

82 Adams
90 Auglaize
71 Auglaize
53 Auglaize
75 Butler
88 Butler
72 Clark
66 Clark
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ANSONIA

MISSISSINAWA VALLEY
CEDARVILLE

HILLCREST ACADEMY

LOCKLAND

MIAMI VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACAD.

CINCINNATI COLLEGE PREP. ACAD.

JAMES N GAMBLE MONTESSORI
ADA

HARDIN NORTHERN
RIDGEMONT

UPPER SCIOTO VALLEY
RIVERSIDE

FORT RECOVERY
BRADFORD
COVINGTON

TROY CHRISTIAN
JEFFERSON TWP

FORT LORAMIE
LEHMAN CATHOLIC

ANSONIA
UNION CITY
CEDARVILLE
CINCINNATI
LOCKLAND
CINCINNATI
Cincinnati
Cincinnati

ADA

DOLA

Mt. Victory
MC GUFFEY

DE GRAFF
FORT RECOVERY
BRADFORD
COVINGTON
TROY

DAYTON

FORT LORAMIE
SIDNEY

73 Darke
77 Darke
68 Greene
61 Hamilton
72 Hamilton
42 Hamilton
54 Hamilton
88 Hamilton
89 Hardin
53 Hardin
59 Hardin
67 Hardin
99 Logan
97 Mercer
57 Miami
99 Miami
87 Miami
51 Montgomery
75 Shelby
69 Shelby
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